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ACE Exam
ACPE-0086
ACPE-0087
ACPE-0088
ACPE-0564
ACPE-0090
ACPE-0009
ACPE-0095
ACPE-0097
ACPE-0097
ACPE-0098
ACPE-0135
ACPE-0015
ACPE-0016
ACPE-0018
ACPE-0100
ACPE-0006
ACPE-0006
ACPE-0003
ACPE-0026
ACPE-0040
ACPE-0041
ACPE-0039
ACPE-0102
ACPE-0104
ACPE-0105
ACPE-0105
ACPE-0105
ACPE-0107
ACPE-0108
ACPE-0109
ACPE-0113
ACPE-0017
ACPE-0117
ACPE-0118
ACPE-0120
ACPE-0121
ACPE-0038
ACPE-0019
ACPE-0132
ACPE-0133
ACPE-0122
ACPE-0123
ACPE-0124
ACPE-0051
ACPE-0128
ACPE-0129
ACPE-0130
ACPE-0064

Columnl

Accounting |

Accounting Il

Accounting Il

Advanced Academic Achievement
Anatomy and Physiology
Business Communication
Business Ethics

Business Law

Business Law

Business Law

Business Management
Calculus |

College Algebra

College Algebra

Computer Basics

Corporate Communication
Corporate Communication
English Composition |

English Composition I

General Calculus |

General Calculus |l

General Physics Lab

Human Resource Management
Human Resource Management
Introduction to Art History
Introduction to Art History
Introduction to Art History
Introduction to Business
Introduction to Business
Introduction to Business Information Systems
Introduction to Financial Accounting
Introduction to Statistics
Managerial Accounting
Managing Information Systems
Organizational Behavior
Organizational Behavior
Physics

Pre Calculus

Principles of Accounting 1
Principles of Accounting 2
Principles of Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Management
Professional and Career Development
Project Management

Spanish |

Spanish |l

Student Success

https://www.acenet.edu/National-Guide/Pages/default.aspx

Column2
ACC 1021
ACC 1022
ACC 1022
AAA 1009
BIO 1006
COM 1105
PHI 2005
BUS 2018
BUS 2018
BUS 2018
MAN 2026
MAT 2410
MAT 0250
MAT 1340
CIS 1015
BUS 2017
COM 1105
ENG 0091
ENG 1022
MAT 2410
MAT 2420
PHY 2111
MAN 2000
MAN 2000
ART 1111
ART 1112
ART 1110
BUS 1015
BUS 1015
CIS 2067
ACC 1001
MAT 1260
ACC 2026
CIS 2067
MAN 2015
MAN 2015
PHY 2111
MAT 1440
ACC 1021
ACC 1022
MAN 2026
MAN 2026
MAN 2026
MAR 1006
MAN 2041
SPA 1011
SPA 1012
AAA 1001

ACE Exams

Course gtPathways Credits
Accounting Principles |

Accounting Principles |l

Accounting Principles Il

Advanced Academic Achievement

Basic Anatomy and Physiology GT-AH3
Career Communication
Business Ethics GT-AH3

Legal Environment of Business Il
Legal Environment of Business
Legal Environment of Business Il
Principles of Management

Calculus | GT-MA1
Quantitative Literacy
College Algebra GT-MA1

Introduction to Computer Systems
Business Communication/Report Writing
Career Communication

Composition and Writing Lab

English Composition I GT-CO2
Calculus | GT-MA1
Calculus I GT-MA1
Physics Calc-Based I/Lab GT-SC1

Human Resources Management |
Human Resources Management |

Art History: Ancient/Mediv GT-AH3
Art History: Renaissance/1900 GT-AH3
Art Appreciation GT-AH1

Introduction to Business

Introduction to Business

Management of Information Systems
Fundamentals of Accounting

Introduction to Statistics GT-MA1
Cost Accounting

Management of Information Systems
Organizational Behavior

Organizational Behavior

Physics Calc-Based I/Lab GT-SC1
Pre-Calculus GT-MA1
Accounting Principles |

Accounting Principles |l

Principles of Management

Principles of Management

Principles of Management

Marketing Your Image

Project Management in Organizations

Spanish Language |

Spanish Language |l

College 101: Student Experience
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Minimum

May use for BUS 2016 OR BUS 2018, not both
May use for BUS 2016 OR BUS 2018, not both

Requires co-requisite ACPE-0038 General Physics course

May choose EITHER ART 1110 OR ART 1111 & ART 1112 but not all three

Requires co-requisite ACPE-0038 General Physics Lab


https://www.acenet.edu/National-Guide/Pages/default.aspx
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Art and Design Program

Biology

Biology

Calculus AB

Calculus BC

Calculus BC

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chinese Language & Culture
Chinese Language & Culture
Chinese Language & Culture
Comparative Government & Politics
Computer Science A

English Language & Composition
English Literature & Composition
Environmental Science
European History

European History

French Language & Culture
French Language & Culture
French Language & Culture
German Language & Culture
German Language & Culture
German Language & Culture
Human Geography

ltalian Language & Culture
Italian Language & Culture
ltalian Language & Culture
Japanese Language & Culture
Japanese Language & Culture
Japanese Language & Culture
Latin

Latin

Latin

Macroeconomics
Microeconomics

Physics 1

Physics 2

Physics C: Electricity and Magnetism
Physics C: Mechanics
Psychology

Spanish Language & Culture
Spanish Language & Culture
Spanish Language & Culture
Statistics

United States Government & Politics
United States History

United States History

World History

World History

https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/courses

Course Number

ART 1002, 1003

BIO 1111

BIO 1111, 1112

MAT 2410

MAT 2410

MAT 2410, 2420

CHE 1111, 1112

CHE 1111

CHI 1011, 1012

CHI 1011

CHI 1011, 1012, 2011
POS 2025

CSC 1060

ENG 1021

LIT 1015

ENV 1111

HIS 1310

HIS 101, 102

FRE 1011, 1012

FRE 1011, 1012, 2011
FRE 1011

GER 1011, 1012

GER 1011, 1012, 2011
GER 1011

GEO 1006

ITA1011

ITA 1011, 1012

ITA 1011, 1012, 2011
JPN 1011

JPN 1011, 1012

JPN 1011, 1012, 2011
LAT1011

LAT 1011, 1012

LAT 1011, 1012, 2011
ECO 2001

ECO 2002

PHY 1111

PHY 1112

PHY 2112

PHY 2111

PSY 1001, 1002

SPA 1011

SPA 1011, 1012

SPA 1011, 1012, 2011
MAT 1260

POS 1011

HIS 1210, 1220

HIS 1210

HIS 1110, 1120
HIS1110

AP Exams

Course Name

Visual Concepts 2-D Design, Visual Concepts 3-D Design
General College Biology w/ Lab

General College Biology | w/ Lab, General College Biology Il w/Lab
Calculus |

Calculus 1

Calculus I, Calculus Il

General College Chemistry | w/Lab, General College Chemistry Il w/Lab
General College Chemistry | w/Lab

Chinese Language |, Chinese Language Il

Chinese Language |

Chinese Language |, Chinese Language I, Chinese Language |l
Comparative Government

Computer Science |

English Composition |

Intro to Literature

Environmental Sci w/Lab

Western Civ: Antiquity - 1650

Western Civilization: 1650-Present, Western Civilization: Antiquity-1650
French Language |, French Language |l

French Language |, French Language Il, French Language |l
French Language |

German Language |, German Language |l

German Language |, German Language Il, German Language I
German Language |

Human Geography

Italian Language |

Italian Language |, Italian Language Il

ltalian Language |, Italian Language Il, Italian Language Il
Japanese Language |

Japanese Language |, Japenese Language |l

Japanese Language |, Japenese Language Il, Japenese Language I
Latin |

Latin [, Latin Il

Latin I, Latin Il, Latin [l

Principles of Macroeconomics

Principles of Microeconomics

Physics: Algebra Based | with Lab

Physics: Algebra Based Il with Lab

Physics Calc-Based Il/Lab

Physics Calc-Based I/Lab

General Psychology |, General Psychology I

Spanish Language |

Spanish Language |, Il

Spanish Language |, I, llI

Introduction to Statistics

American Government

U.S. History to Reconstruction, U.S. History since Civil War
U.S. History to Reconstruction, U.S. History since Civil War
The World: 1500-Present, The World: Antiquity-1500

The World: 1500-Present

No longer offer Computer Science AB/ new course to look at is Computer Science Principles
French Literature is no longer offered
Spanish Lit is no longer offered

BIO & CHE without Labs is no longer offered

gtPathways

Gt-SC1
Gt-SC1
GT-MA1
GT-MA1
GT-MA1
Gt-SC1
Gt-SC1

GT-AH4
GT-SS1

GT-AH2
GT-AH2
GT-SC1
GT-HI1
GT-HI1

GT-AH4

GT-AH4

Gt-SS2

GT-AH4

GT-AH4

GT-AH4
GT-SS1
GT-SS1
GT-SC1
GT-SC1
Gt-SC3
Gt-SC2
GT-SS3

Gt-AH4
GT-MA1
GT-SS1
Gt-HI2
Gt-HI1
GT-HI2
GT-HI1
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https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/courses

CLEP Exams

Banner Codes CLEP Exam Course Number Course Name gtPathways Credits Minimum
PLCLEP American Government POS 1011 American Government GT-SS1 3
PLCLEP American Literature LIT 2011 American Lit to Civil War GT-AH2 3
PLCLEP Analyzing and Interpreting Literature LIT 1015 Introduction to Literature | GT-AH2 3
PLCLEP Biology GTP 9092 Nat and Phys Science no Lab GT-SC2 3
PLCLEP Calculus MAT 2410 Calculus | GT-MA1 5
PLCLEP Chemistry GTP 9092 Nat and Phys Science no Lab GT-SS2 3
PLCLEP College Algebra MAT 1340 College Algebra GT-MA1 4
PLCLEP College Composition ENG 1021, 1022 English Composition |, Il GT-CO2 6
PLCLEP College Composition Modular (w/out essay) ENG 1021 English Composition | GT-CO1 3
PLCLEP College Mathematics MAT 1240 Math for Liberal Arts GT-MA1 4
PLCLEP English Literature LIT 2021 British Literature to 1770 GT-AH2 3
PLCLEP Financial Accounting ACC 1001 Fundamentals of Accounting 3
PLCLEP French Language (Level 2) FRE 1011, 1012, 2011 French Language |, II, IlI GT-AH4 13
PLCLEP German Language (Level 2) GER 1011, 1012, 2011 German Language |, II, Il GT-AH4 13
PLCLEP History of the United States I: Early Colonization to 1877 HIS 1210 U.S. History to Reconstruction GT-HI1 3
PLCLEP History of the United States II: 1865 to the Present HIS 1220 U.S. History since Civil War GT-HI1 3
PLCLEP Human Growth and Development PSY 2440 Human Growth and Development GT-SS3 3
PLCLEP Humanities HUM 1021 Early Civilizations GT-AH2 3
PLCLEP Information Systems and Computer Applications CIS 1015 Introduction to Computer Systems 3
PLCLEP Introduction to Educational Psychology GTP 9089 Anth/Psych/Soc/Criminal Justice/Ethnic Studies GT-SS3 3
PLCLEP Introductory Psychology PSY 1002 General Psychology Il GT-SS3 3
PLCLEP Introductory Psychology PSY 1001 General Psychology | GT-SS3 3
PLCLEP Introductory Sociology SOC 1001 Introduction to Sociology GT-SC2 3
PLCLEP Natural Sciences GTP 9092 Nat and Phys Science no Lab GT-SC2 3
PLCLEP Pre-Calculus MAT 1440 Pre-Calculus GT-MA1 5
PLCLEP Principles of Macroeconomics ECO 2001 Principles of Macroeconomics GT-SS1 3
PLCLEP Principles of Management MAN 2026 Principles of Management 3
PLCLEP Principles of Microeconomics ECO 2002 Principles of Microeconomics GT-SS1 3
PLCLEP Social Sciences and History GTP 9086 History GT-SS1 3
PLCLEP Spanish Language (Level 2) SPA 1011, 1012, 2011 Spanish Language |, II, Il GT-AH4 13
PLCLEP Spanish Language with Writing (Level 2) SPA 1011, 1012, 2011, 2012 Spanish Language |, II, llI, IV GT-AH4 16
PLCLEP Western Civilization |: Ancient Near East to 1648 HIS 1310 Western Civilization: Antiquity-1650 GT-HI1 3
PLCLEP Western Civilization II: 1648 to Present HIS 1320 Western Civilization: 1650-Present GT-HI1 3

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
59
60
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
63
65
50
50



Banner Codes
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PLDSST
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PLDSST
PLDSST
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PLDSST
PLDSST
PLDSST
PLDSST
PLDSST
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PLDSST

PLDSST

PLDSST
PLDSST
PLDSST
PLDSST
PLDSST
PLDSST

DSST Exam

A History of the Vietnam War
Art of the Western World
Astronomy

Business Ethics and Society
Criminal Justice

Environmental Science

Ethics in America

Foundations of Education
Fundamentals of College Algebra
General Anthropology

Health & Human Development
History of the Soviet Union

DSST Exams

Course Number

GTP 9086
GTP 9083
GTP 9092
MAN 1002
CRJ 1010

GTP 9092
PHI 1012

EDU 2211
MAT 1340
ANT 1001
GTP 9089
GTP 9086

History of the Soviet Union (prev. Rise and Fall of the Soviet Union) HIS 2320

Intro to Geography (prev. Human/Cultural Geography)

Introduction to Geology
Introduction to Law Enforcement
Introduction to World Religions
Lifespan Developmental Psychology
Management Information Systems
Math for Liberal Arts
Organizational Behavior

Principles of Advanced English Composition

Principles of Finance

Principles of Physical Science

Principles of Statistics

Substance Abuse (formerly Drug and Alcohol Abuse)
Technical Writing

The Civil War & Reconstruction

GEO 1005
GTP 9092
CRJ 1025
PHI 1015
PSY 2440
CIS 2067
MAT 1240
GTP 9089

ENG 1021

ACC 1021
GTP 9092
MAT 1260
GTP 9089
ENG 1031
HIS 2140

Course Name

History
Art/Music/Theatre/Dance

Nat and Phys Science no Lab
Ethics and Values

Introduction to Criminal Justice

Nat and Phys Science no Lab

Ethics

Introduction to Education

College Algebra

Cultural Anthropology
Anth/Psych/Soc/Criminal Justice/Ethnic Studies
History

History of Modern Russia

World Regional Geography

Nat and Phys Science no Lab

Policing Systems

World Religions: West

Human Growth and Development
Management of Information Systems

Math for Liberal Arts

Anth/Psych/Soc/Criminal Justice/Ethnic Studies

English Composition |

Accounting Principles |

Nat and Phys Science no Lab

Introduction to Statistics
Anth/Psych/Soc/Criminal Justice/Ethnic Studies
Technical Writing |

HIS 203 Civil War Era American History

gtPathway
GT-AH1
GT-AH1
GT-SC2

GT-SC2
GT-AH3

GT-MA1
GT-SS3
GT-SS3
GT-HI1

GT-SS2
GT-SC2

GT-AH3
GT-SS3

GT-MA1
GT-SS3

GT-CO1

GT-SC2

GT-MA1

GT-SS3

GT-HI1

Credits
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Minimum
400

400

400

400
50/400

400
400
60
400
400
400
400
80
400
400
50
400
400
50/400
400
400

400

65
400
400
400
50
400

DSST Exam Courses, Study.com

DSST A History of the Vietnam War: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Art of the Western World: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Astronomy: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Business Ethics and Society: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Business Mathematics: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Computing and Information Technology: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Criminal Justice: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Environmental Science: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Ethics in America: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Ethics in Technology

DSST Foundations of Education: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Fundamentals of College Algebra: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Fundamentals of Counseling: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST General Anthropology: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Health & Human Development: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST History of the Soviet Union: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Human Cultural Geography: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Human Resource Management: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Introduction to Business: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Introduction to Geology: Practice & Study Guide

DSST Introduction to World Religions: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Lifespan Developmental Psychology: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Management Information Systems: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Math for Liberal Arts: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Money & Banking: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Organizational Behavior: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Personal Finance: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Physical Geology: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Principles of Advanced English Composition: Study Guide & Test

Prep
DSST Principles of Physical Science: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Principles of Public Speaking: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Principles of Statistics: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Principles of Supervision: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Substance Abuse: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST Technical Writing: Study Guide & Test Prep

DSST The Civil War & Reconstruction: Study Guide & Test Prep
DSST Western Europe Since 1945: Study Guide & Test Prep



https://study.com/academy/goal/transferable-credit/credit-by-exam/dsst-exams.html?src=ppc_adwords_nonbrand&rcntxt=aws&crt=483329984565&kwd=dsst%20testing&kwid=kwd-3026755163&agid=45951629741&mt=e&device=c&network=g&gclid=CjwKCAjwqIiFBhAHEiwANg9szh3ELcZKXbT4m4yROuEcl4Viuj8XBXlxeV1vy0Z1hHH56arbOwc6-BoCvPsQAvD_BwE
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-a-history-of-the-vietnam-war-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-art-of-the-western-world-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-astronomy-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-business-ethics-and-society-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-business-mathematics-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-introduction-to-computing-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-criminal-justice-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-environment-humanity-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-ethics-in-america-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-ethics-in-technology.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-foundations-of-education-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-fundamentals-of-college-algebra-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-fundamentals-of-counseling-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-general-anthropology-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-heres-to-your-health-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-history-of-the-soviet-union-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-human-cultural-geography-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-human-resource-management-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-introduction-to-business-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-introduction-to-geology-practice-study-guide.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-introduction-to-world-religions-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-lifespan-developmental-psychology-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-management-information-systems-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-math-for-liberal-arts-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-money-banking-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-organizational-behavior-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-personal-finance-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-physical-geology-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-principles-of-advanced-english-composition-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-principles-of-advanced-english-composition-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-principles-of-physical-science-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-principles-of-public-speaking-course.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-principles-of-statistics-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-principles-of-supervision-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-substance-abuse-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-technical-writing-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-the-civil-war-reconstruction-study-guide-test-prep.html
http://study.com/academy/course/dsst-western-europe-since-1945-study-guide-test-prep.html

GED Exams

Banner Code Exam Name Course Number CCCS Course gtPathways Credits Minimum Score

PLGED Mathematical Reasoning MAT 1340 College Algebra GT-MA1 4 175
PLGED Reasoning Through Language Arts HUM 9099 GED College Humanities Credit 1 175
PLGED Sciences SCI 1005 Science in Society GT-SC2 3 175
PLGED Social Sciences ECO 1001 Economics of Social Issues GT-SS1 3 175




IB Exams

Banner Codes IB Exams Course Number Course Name gtPathways Credits  Minimum
PLIB 20th Century World History - European HL HIS 1310,1320 Western Civilization: Antiquity-1650, Western Civilization: 1650-Pre: GT-HI1 6
PLIB 20th Century World History SL HIS 1110 The World: Antiquity-1500 GT-HI1 3
PLIB 20th Century World History- the Americas HL HIS 1210 U.S. History to Reconstruction GT-HI1 3
PLIB Biology HL BIO 1111 General College Biology | w/Lab GT-SC1 5
PLIB Biology SL BIO 1111 General College Biology | w/Lab GT-SC2 5
PLIB Chemistry HL CHE 1111 General College Chemistry | w/Lab GT-SC3 5
PLIB Chemistry SL CHE 1111 General College Chemistry | w/Lab GT-SC4 5
PLIB Economics HL ECO 2001, 2002 Principles of Macroeconomics, Principles of Microeconomics GT-SS2 6
PLIB Economics SL ECO 2001 Principles of Macroeconomics GT-SS3 3
PLIB English A Language and Literature HL ENG 1021, 1022 English Composition I, English Composition | GT-CO1, GT-CO2 6
PLIB English A Language and Literature HL ENG 1021 English Composition | GT-CO1 3
PLIB English A Literature HL LIT 1015 Introduction to Literature I, ENG 121 English Composition | GT-AH2 6
PLIB English A Literature SL LIT 1015 Introduction to Literature | GT-AH2 3
PLIB Environmental Systems and Societies SL GTP 9092 Nat and Phys Science no Lab GT-SC2 3
PLIB Geography HL GEO 1005, 1006 World Regional Geography, Human Geography GT-SS2 6
PLIB Geography SL GEO 1005 World Regional Geography GT-SS2 3
PLIB Language B: Spanish SL SPA 1011, 1012 Spanish Language |, Spanish Language Il GT-AH4 10
PLIB Language B: Spanish SL SPA 1011 Spanish Language | 5
PLIB Mathematics HL MAT 1340 College Algebra GT-MA1 4
PLIB Mathematics SL MAT 1340 College Algebra GT-MA1 4
PLIB Music HL MUS 1020, 1010, 1041 Music Appreciation, Private Instruction, Music Theory | GT-AH1 7
PLIB Music SL Solo Performing MUS 1020 Music Appreciation GT-AH1 3
PLIB Music SL Creating MUS 1020 Music Appreciation GT-AH1 3
PLIB Music SL Group Performance MUS 1020 Music Appreciation GT-AH1 3
PLIB Philosophy HL PHI 1011 Introduction to Philosophy GT-AH3 3
PLIB Philosophy SL PHI 1011 Introduction to Philosophy GT-AH3 3
PLIB Physics HL PHY 1111, 1112 Physics: Algebra Based | w/Lab, Physics: Algebra Based Il w/Lab GT-SC1 10
PLIB Physics SL PHY 1111 Physics: Algebra Based | w/Lab GT-SC1 5
PLIB Psychology HL PSY 1001, 1002 General Psychology |, General Psychology Il GT-SS3 6
PLIB Psychology SL PSY 1001 General Psychology | GT-SS5 3
PLIB Social & Cultural Anthropology SL ANT 1001 Cultural Anthropology GT-SS7 3
PLIB Social and Cultural Anthropology HL ANT 1001 Cultural Anthropology GT-SS8 3
PLIB Theatre HL THE 1005 Theatre Appreciation GT-AH1 3
PLIB Theatre SL THE 1005 Theatre Appreciation GT-AH1 3
PLIB Visual Arts HL ART 1110 Art Appreciation GT-AH1 3
PLIB Visual Arts SL ART 1110 Art Appreciation GT-AH1 3
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INQuUsLry Lerurncauon
~ BannerCodes ~ Industryv Certificaton =~ Issuing Organizaton =~ Subject =~ Course =~ CourseName gtPathwavs = CreditHours

PLIC American Association of Professional Coders HIT 2020, 2021, 2031, 2041 ICD Coding I, ICD Coding Il, ICD Coding Ill, & CPT Coding Basic Principles No 13
PLIC American Health Information Association HIT 2031, 2041 ICD Coding Ill, CPT Coding Basic Principles No 8
PLIC Any IT or application cert CIS 1010 Introduction to Computing Technology 1
PLIC AP Computer Science A with a score of 3 or higher CSC 1019 Introduction to Programming 3
PLIC AP Computer Science A with a score of 3 or higher CSC 1060 Computer Science | 4
PLIC AutoDesk Certified User: AutoCAD AutoDesk AutoCAD Certification CAD 1101 3
PLIC Certified Solidworks Associate CAD 2455 3
PLIC Certiport IC3 key applications CIS 1018 Intro to PC Apps 3
PLIC CHEF| CNG 2058 Digital Forensics 4
PLIC Child Development Associate (CDA) Council for Professional Recognition ECE 1011 Introduction to Early Childhood Education No 3
PLIC CISCO Certified Entry Level Network Technician (CCENT) CNG 2060, 2061 CISCO Network Associate | - I 10
PLIC Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA) CNG 2060, 2061, 2062, 2063 CISCO Network Associate | - IV No 20
PLIC Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA) CNG 2060, 2061, 2062, 2063 CISCO Network Associate | - IV 20
PLIC CIW Databse Design Specialist CIS 2040 Database Design and Development

PLIC Communications Skills for Business Certificate BUS 2017 3
PLIC CompTia A+ CNG 1016 Microcomputer Hardware 3
PLIC CompTia A+ CNG 1020 A+ certification Prep 4
PLIC CompTIA A+ Certification CNG 1021 Computer Technician I: A+ No 4
PLIC CompTIA A+ Certification CNG 1022 Computer Technician II: A+ No 4
PLIC CompTIA A+ Certification CNG 1021 Computer Technician I: A+ 4
PLIC CompTIA A+ Certification CNG 1022 Computer Technician Il: A+ 4
PLIC CompTIA Cloud+ Certification CNG 1042 Introduction to Cloud Computing No 3
PLIC CompTIA Cloud+ Certification CNG 1042 Introduction to Cloud Computing 3
PLIC CompTIA IT Fundamentals CIS 1024 Introduction to Operating Systems 3
PLIC CompTIA Linux+ Certification CIS 2023 Linux No 3
PLIC CompTIA Linux+ Certification CIS 2023 Linux 3
PLIC CompTIA Linux+ CNG 2001 Linux Configuration 3
PLIC CompTia Net+ CNG 1024 Network | 3
PLIC CompTia Net+ CNG 1025 Network || 3
PLIC CompTIA Network+ Certification CNG 2024 Networking I: Network + No 3
PLIC CompTIA Network+ Certification CNG 2024 Networking I: Network + 3
PLIC CompTIA Network+ Certification CNG 1001 Networking Fundamentals 3
PLIC CompTIA PenTest+ Certification CNG 2056 Vulnerability Assessment | No 3
PLIC CompTIA PenTest+Certified Ethical Hacker CNG 2057 Network Defense and Counter Measures 3
PLIC CompTIA Project+ Certification CIS 2002 Automated Project Management No 3
PLIC CompTIA Security + CNG 1031 Principles of Information Assurance 3
PLIC CompTIA Security + CNG 1032 Network Security Fundamentals 3
PLIC CompTIA Security+ Certification CNG 1032 Network Security Fundamentals No 3
PLIC Entrepreneurship and Small Business (ESB) MAN 1060, 2016 MAN 160 Entrepreneurship 6
PLIC Entrepreneurship and Small Business Certificate MAN 2016 Small Business Management 3
PLIC Google IT Support Professional Certificate CIS 1015 Introduction to Computer Information Systems No 3
PLIC Google IT Support Professional Certificate CIS 1028 Operating System: Using Windows, Linux, Mac OSX No 3
PLIC Google IT Support Professional Certificate CIS 1015 Introduction to Computer Information Systems

PLIC IC3 Digital Literacy Certification, Global Standard 5 Pearson Vue CIS 1018 Introduction to PC Applications 3
PLIC ISACA CISM or CISA or CRISC Certification or GIAC Vulnerability CNG 2056 Vulnerability Assessment | 3
PLIC Microsoft MTA Windows Operating System Fundamentals CNG 2011 Windows Configuration 3
PLIC Microsoft Office Specialist Access CIS 1045 Complete PC Database (Access) 3
PLIC Microsoft Office Specialist Excel CIS 1055 PC Spreadsheet Concepts (Excel) 3
PLIC Microsoft Office Specialist PowerPoint CIS 1065 Complete Presentation Graphics (PowerPoint) 3
PLIC Microsoft Office Specialist Word CIS 1035 Complete PC Word Processing (Word) 3
PLIC MOS Access CIS 1045 Complete PC Database 3
PLIC MOS Excel Exper (test 201) or higher CIS 1055 PC Spreadsheet Concepts 3
PLIC MOS Outlook CIS 1040 Microsoft Outlook 1
PLIC MOS Word Associate or higher CIS 1035 Complete PC Word Processing 3
PLIC Oracle certs - 120-061 AND 1Z0-062 CIS 2046 Database Administration 4
PLIC OSHA 10 HR Construction Industry Standards OSHA OSH 1310 10HR Construction Industry Stnds No 1
PLIC OSHA 30 HR Construction Industry Standards OSH 1311 30HR Construction Industry Stnds No 3
PLIC ServeSafe Food Production Manager Certification ServeSafe Food Production Manager Certification CUA 1001 Food Safety and Sanitation No 2
PLIC Social Marketing Certification MAR 2016 Principles of Marketing 3


https://www.autodesk.com/certification/learning-pathways/certification-search?mktvar002=4809255|SEM|12273430713|131754361560|kwd-301693642937&ef_id=Cj0KCQiA2sqOBhCGARIsAPuPK0gHRBge5BteI9L68LzEUlF_Ggq-GBLl_FGoeqmetylaq-r10_8ido0aAgUDEALw_wcB:G:s&s_kwcid=AL!11172!3!557960272951!e!!g!!autodesk%20autocad%20certification!12273430713!131754361560&mkwid=s|pcrid|557960272951|pkw|autodesk%20autocad%20certification|pmt|e|pdv|c|slid||pgrid|131754361560|ptaid|kwd-301693642937|pid|&utm_medium=cpc&utm_source=google&utm_campaign=GGL_Cross_GFP_AMER_US_Form-Fills_SEM_BR_RMKT_BMM_ADSK_3935601_Autodesk&utm_term=autodesk%20autocad%20certification&utm_content=s|pcrid|557960272951|pkw|autodesk%20autocad%20certification|pmt|e|pdv|c|slid||pgrid|131754361560|ptaid|kwd-301693642937|&gclid=Cj0KCQiA2sqOBhCGARIsAPuPK0gHRBge5BteI9L68LzEUlF_Ggq-GBLl_FGoeqmetylaq-r10_8ido0aAgUDEALw_wcB
https://www.cdacouncil.org/about/cda-credential
https://certiport.pearsonvue.com/Certifications/IC3/Digital-Literacy-Certification/Certify/IC3-Global-Standard-5.aspx

UExcel Exams Adult Nursing* https://www.excelsior.edu/exams/content-guides/

Banner Code Exam Name Course Number Course Name gtPathways Credits Minimum Score Abnormal Psychology
PLUXL Abnormal Psychology PSY 2552 Abnormal Psychology GT-SS3 3 C Anatomy and Physiology
PLUXL Anatomy and Physiology | & II BIO 2101, 2202 Human Anatomy and Physiology | w/Lab GT-SC1 8 C Anatomy and Physiology |
PLUXL English Composition | ENG 1021 English Composition | GT-CO1 3 C Anatomy and Physiology |l
PLUXL Ethics: Theory and Practice PHI 1012 Ethics GT-AH3 3 C Basic Genetics
PLUXL Life Span Developmental Psychology PSY 2440 Human Growth and Development GT-SS3 3 C Bioethics
PLUXL Research Methods in Psychology PSY 2000 Research Methodology 3 C Business Ethics
PLUXL Social Psychology PSY 2221 Social Psychology GT-SS3 3 C Business Information Systems
Business Law
Calculus
College Writing

Contemporary Mathematics
Cultural Diversity

Earth Science

English Composition

Ethics: Theory and Practice
Financial Accounting
Foundations of Gerontology
Fundamentals of Nursing*
General Chemistry |

Human Resource Management
Interpersonal Communication
Introduction to Computer Programming Using Java
Introduction to Macroeconomics
Introduction to Microeconomics
Introduction to Music
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Psychology

Introduction to Sociology

Juvenile Delinquency

Labor Relations

Life Span Developmental Psychology
Literacy Instruction in the Elementary School
Managerial Accounting

Maternal and Child Nursing* (Baccalaureate)
Microbiology

Operations Management

Organizational Behavior

Pathophysiology

Physics

Political Science

Precalculus Algebra

Principles of Finance

Principles of Management

Principles of Marketing

Psychiatric Mental Health Nursing*
Psychology of Adulthood & Aging
Quantitative Analysis

Research Methods in Psychology

Science of Nutrition

Social Psychology

Spanish Language

Statistics

Weather & Climate

Workplace Communication With Computers
World Conflicts Since 1900

World Population



https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Adult_Nursing.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/exams/content-guides/
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Abnormal_Psychology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/Exam_Content_Guide_Anatomy_and_Physiology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Anatomy_and_Physiology_I.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Anatomy_and_Physiology_II.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Basic_Genetics.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Bioethics.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Business_Ethics.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Business_Information_Systems.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Business_Law.pdf.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/Exam_Content_Guide_Calculus.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_College_Writing.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Contemporary_Mathematics.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Cultural_Diversity.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Earth_Science.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/Exam_Content_Guide_English_Composition.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Ethics_Theory_and_Practice.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Financial_Accounting.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/Exam_Content_Guide_Foundations_of_Gerontology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Fundamentals_of_Nursing.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_General_Chemistry.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Human_Resource_Management.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/Exam_Content_Guide_Interpersonal_Communication.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Introduction_to_Computer_Programming_Using_Java.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Introduction_to_Macroeconomics.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Introduction_to_Microeconomics.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Intro_to_Music.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Introduction_to_Philosophy.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Intro_to_Psychology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Introduction_to_Sociology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Juvenile_Delinquency.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Labor_Relations.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Life_Span_Developmental_Psychology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Literacy_Instruction_in_the_Elementary_School.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Managerial_Accounting.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/Exam_Content_Guide_Maternal_and_Child_Nursing_bacc.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Microbiology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Operations_Management.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Organizational_Behavior.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Pathophysiology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Physics.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Political_Science.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Precalculus_Algebra.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Principles_of_Finance.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Principles_of_Management.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Principles_of_Marketing.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Psychiatric_Mental_Health_Nursing.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Psychology_of_Adulthood_and_Aging.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Quantitative_Analysis.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/Exam_Content_Guide_Research_Methods_in_Psychology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Science_of_Nutrition.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Social_Psychology.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Spanish_Language.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Statistics.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/Exam_Content_Guide_Weather_and_Climate.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_Workplace_Communication_With_Computers.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_World_Conflicts.pdf
https://www.excelsior.edu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Exam_Content_Guide_World_Population.pdf
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Art Education Methods

Art Appreciation: AH1

Art Hist Ancient/ Mediev: AH1
Art Hist Renaiss/1900: AH1
History of Photography

Art Sampler

Stained Glass |

Stained Glass |l

Fiber Design |

Weaving Techniques SW |
Weaving Techniques SW I
Drawing |

Drawing for the Graphic Novel
Watercolor |

Landscape Drawing |

Figure Drawing |
Printmaking |

Visual Concepts 2-D Design
3-D Design

Jewelry and Metalwork |
4-D Design: Time-Based Art
Bronze Casting |

Enameling on Metal |
Darkroom Photography |
Digital Photography |

Color Photography |

Studio Photography
Landscape Photography
Figure Photography |
Portrait Photography

Digital Darkroom

Mixed Media I: Digital Art
Digital Art Foundations |
Painting |

Landscape Painting

Pastel Painting

Figure Painting |

Portraiture

Ceramics |

Handbuilt Clay |

Handbuilt Clay Il

Handbuilt Clay Il

Sculpture |

Raku

Sculpting the Figure

Special Topics:

Special Topics:

Special Topics:
Seminar/Workshop
Independent Study

History of the Graphic Novel
Museum Studies
Introduction to Art Therapy
Art Hist 1900 to Present:AH1
Culture Studies

Marketing for Visual Arts
Studio Art

Business of Visual Art
Stained Glass I

Stained Glass IV

Fiber Design I

Weaving Techniques SW Il
Weaving Techniques SW IV
Drawing I

Drawing llI

Drawing IV

Watercolor Il

Watercolor I

Watercolor IV

Landscape Drawing Il
Advanced Figure Drawing
Printmaking Il

Color Theory

Adv Visual Concepts 2-D Design
Adv Visual Concepts 3-D Design
Jewelry and Metalwork I
Jewelry and Metalwork Il
Jewelry and Metalwork IV
Bronze Casting Il
Enameling on Metal Il

3
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ART?2402
ART?2401
ART?2404
ART?2409
ART?2410
ART?2403
ART?2405
ART1006
ART1302
ART2301
ART2302
ART2304
ART2305
ART2306
ART2303
ART1704
ART2703
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ART2609
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ART2089
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ART8091
ART8092
ART8093
ART8094
ART8095
ART9050
ART9099

Darkroom Photography |l
Digital Photography I
Color Photography |l

Large Format Photography
Alternative Photo Processes
Digital Photo Studio

Mixed Media Il: Digital Art
Digital Art Foundations |l
Painting Il

Painting lll

Painting IV

Advanced Figure Painting
Mural Painting |

Mixed Media Painting
Advanced Portraiture
Ceramics |l Wheel Throwing
Ceramics |l Molds and Casting
Ceramics IV

Ceramic Sculpture
Sculpture I

Sculpture

Sculptural Welding

Special Topics

Special Topics

Special Topics
Seminar/Workshop
Internship

Capstone: Studio Art Il
Independent Study
Independent Study

Studio Art Capstone
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
Elective (enter title here)
UCD Interinstitutional Course
Elective:
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